

**BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No:DH00269

WBS No:15BPR.3

County:Randolph

Bridge Preservation Work on Bridge No. 191 over Deep River on US

64

Bid Opening Date: 2/13/2018 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EXTREME CONCRETE CUTTING OF GAFFNEY LLC		LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.		CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC DBA ACC WEST COAST	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$276,800.00	\$276,800.00	\$89,800.00	\$89,800.00
2	PORTABLE WORK ZONE SIGNS	212.00	SF	\$10.00	\$2,120.00	\$9.50	\$2,014.00	\$10.00	\$2,120.00
3	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,230.00	\$8,460.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
4	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
5	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (SHORT TERM)	10.00	DAY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
6	DRUMS	100.00	EA	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
7	CONES	40.00	EA	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$17.25	\$690.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
8	TMA	2.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,050.00	\$38,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
9	LAW ENFORCEMENT	112.00	HR	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$27.50	\$3,080.00	\$60.00	\$6,720.00
10	SKINNY DRUM	40.00	EA	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$33.25	\$1,330.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
11	THERMOPLASTIC (4", 90 MILS)	1,120.00	LF	\$2.67	\$2,990.40	\$1.65	\$1,848.00	\$6.65	\$7,448.00
12	THERMOPLASTIC (4", 120 MILS)	1,680.00	LF	\$2.75	\$4,620.00	\$1.90	\$3,192.00	\$6.95	\$11,676.00
13	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS (90 MILS)	4.00	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	PAINT (4")	2,800.00	LF	\$0.60	\$1,680.00	\$2.18	\$6,104.00	\$3.75	\$10,500.00
15	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	28.00	EA	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$27.25	\$763.00	\$25.00	\$700.00
16	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	41,279.00	SF	\$0.60	\$24,767.40	\$0.44	\$18,162.76	\$1.50	\$61,918.50
17	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (POLLUTION CONTROL)	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,995.00	\$5,995.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18	CLASS II, SURFACE PREPARATION	3.10	SY	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,090.00	\$3,379.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00
19	CONCRETE REPAIRS	8.30	CF	\$600.00	\$4,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,130.00
20	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	164.60	CF	\$600.00	\$98,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$164,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$181,060.00
21	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	61.50	LF	\$100.00	\$6,150.00	\$100.00	\$6,150.00	\$90.00	\$5,535.00
22	FOAM JOINT SEALS	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
23	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (CLEANING AND PAINTING OF CATWALK RAILS)	1.00	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$43,600.00	\$43,600.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
24	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (PAINT CONTAINMENT FOR CATWALK RAILS)	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$38,150.00	\$38,150.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
25	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIAL)	167.30	CY	\$3,000.00	\$501,900.00	\$2,725.00	\$455,892.50	\$2,815.00	\$470,949.50
26	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (REPAIRS TO PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS)	15.80	CF	\$175.00	\$2,765.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,380.00
27	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (EPOXY COATING AND DEBRIS REMOVAL)	3,408.60	SF	\$10.00	\$34,086.00	\$40.00	\$136,344.00	\$45.00	\$153,387.00
28	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (CONCRETE DECK REPAIRS FOR PPC OVERLAY)	3.10	SY	\$500.00	\$1,550.00	\$545.00	\$1,689.50	\$500.00	\$1,550.00
29	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (PLACING AND FINISHING POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY)	4,816.00	SY	\$38.00	\$183,008.00	\$41.42	\$199,478.72	\$57.00	\$274,512.00
30	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK)	4,816.00	SY	\$23.00	\$110,768.00	\$29.06	\$139,952.96	\$38.00	\$183,008.00
31	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM, (SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK)	4,816.00	SY	\$5.75	\$27,692.00	\$6.30	\$30,340.80	\$8.00	\$38,528.00
32	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 20 MILS)	2,800.00	LF	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.75	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$19,600.00
					<b>\$1,429,016.80</b>		<b>\$1,754,096.24</b>		<b>\$1,781,722.00</b>

Bidder No. 1: EXTREME CONCRETE CUTTING OF GAFFNEY LLC

Bidder No. 2: LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.

Bidder No. 3: AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC DBA ACC WEST COAST